
 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

 1.5  1.55  1.6
 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y
 (

x
1

0
-2

)

G
ro

w
th

ra
te

 (
x
1

0
-2

)

Wall position

Frequency

Growthrate

n = 1
2

 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

 1.5  1.55  1.6
 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y
 (

x
1

0
-2

)

G
ro

w
th

ra
te

 (
x
1

0
-2

)

Wall position

Frequency

Growthrate

 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

 1.5  1.55  1.6
 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y
 (

x
1

0
-2

)

G
ro

w
th

ra
te

 (
x
1

0
-1

)

Wall position

Frequency

Growthrate

n = 1
2
3

 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

 1.5  1.55  1.6
 0

 0.2

 0.4

 0.6

 0.8

 1

 1.2

 1.4

 1.6

 1.8

F
re

q
u

e
n

c
y
 (

x
1

0
-2

)

G
ro

w
th

ra
te

 (
x
1

0
-1

)

Wall position

Frequency

Growthrate

TH/P7‐4:     FLR effects on low‐n MHD modes   
                         at H‐mode pedestal with plasma rota?on 
                     L. J. Zheng, M. T. Kotschenreuther, and P. Valanju 

FLR effects are inves?gated at the H‐mode pedestal: 

 1.  Bootstrap current leads q to reverse or to form a plateau at pedestal 

 2. Infernal modes have the edge harmonic oscilla?on (EHO) features:   

        the mode frequency equals n mul?ple rota?on frequency: ω = n Ω  
 3. The FLR effects can stabilize the modes with n=>3 (see Figs.) 

Without FLR  With FLR (n=3 mode stabilized) 


